508124679 09/18/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8171859

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNME	NT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΠΔΤΔ	I				
		Name	Name			
DEIDRE QUINN-GORHAM				08/05/2020		
SHARANABASAWESHWARA ASUNDI				08/03/2020		
JIMESH BHAGATJI				08/04/2020		
	ΑΤΑ					
Name: TUSKEGEE UNIVERSITY						
Street Address:		IAPPIE JAMES CENTER	3			
City:	TUSKE					
State/Country:	ALABA	MA				
Postal Code:	36088					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		17329511				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		(407)645-3200				
				ccessful, it will be sent		
		<i>l; if that is unsuccessfu</i> 4076448888	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
		Idavis@firstiniplaw.com				
		TERRY M. SANKS	•			
Address Line 1: 157		157 E. NEW ENGLAND	E. NEW ENGLAND AVE.			
Address Line 2: SUIT		SUITE 375	E 375			
Address Line 4:		WINTER PARK, FLORI	DA 32789			
ATTORNEY DOCKET I	NUMBER:	20013-007D	20013-007D			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		TERRY M. SANKS	TERRY M. SANKS			
SIGNATURE:		/Terry M. Sanks/	/Terry M. Sanks/			
DATE SIGNED:		09/18/2023	09/18/2023			
Total Attachments: 4						
source=ptoasgmt (3)#pa	age1.tif					
source=ptoasgmt (3)#pa	age2.tif					
source=ptoasgmt (3)#pa						

PATENT REEL: 064931 FRAME: 0503

Attorney Docket No. 057193-000038NP Joint Invention (Worldwide Rights)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor [hereinafter referred to as Assignor], have made an invention entitled:

MULTIPLE BLADE HANDLE SYSTEM

for which an application for United States Letters Patent is filed herewith or an application for United States Letters Patent was filed as application number 16/515,591 on July 18, 2019.

AND WHEREAS, **Tuskegee University**, a university, whose post office address is **103 Chappie James Center, Tuskegee, AL 36088** [hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"], are desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee, is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all non-provisional applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all international PCT applications and applications for Letters patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to US respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by assignees, it successors and assigns.

NDC - 957193/09035 - 14311657 v1



Attorney Docket No. 057193-000036NP Joint Invention (Worldwide Rights) Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hands.

Deidre QUINN-GORHAM

Full Name of First Inventor

103 Chappie James Center, Tuskegee, AL 36088

Address

Assignor's Signature

Date

Names of Additional Inventors' Signatures Attached [X] Yes [] No

Attorney Docket No. 057193-000038NP Joint Invention (Worldwide Rights) Page 3

[] No

Sharanabasaweshwara ASUNDI

Full Name of First Inventor

103 Chappie James Center, Tuskegee, AL 36088



PATENT REEL: 064931 FRAME: 0506

 $^{\rm M}{\rm DC}$ - 957193/009038 - 34313687 v1

Attorney Docket No. 057193-008038NP Joint Invention (Worldwide Rights) Page 4

Jimesh BHAGATJI

Full Name of First Inventor

103 Chappie James Center, Tuskegee, AL 36088

.....

Address

Assignor's Signature

08/04/2020

Date

Names of Additional Inventors' Signatures Attached [] Yes [X] No

NNDC - 957193/069938 - 14311657 vi

RECORDED: 09/18/2023